
Notice of Exemption Appendix E 

To: Office of Planning and Research 
P .0. Box 3044, Room 113 
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 

From: (Public Agency): Tuolumne Utilities District 

18885 Nugget Blvd. 

Sonora CA 95370 
County Clerk 
County of: _T_uo_ru_m_ne ____ _ 
2 South Green SL 

Sonora CA 95370 

Project Title: Cedar Ridge Upper Tanks Replacement Project 

Project Applicant: Tuolumne Utilities District 

Project Location - Specific: 

APN: 080-171-036. N38* 03'16.82", W120* 16'31.75" 

(Address) 

filed 

MAY 19 2025 

Project Location - City: Sonora Project Location - County: _T_u_o_lu_m_n_e ____ _ 

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: 

Replacement of two existing 125,000 gallon water storage tanks with one new 250,000 gallon 
water storage tank. The existing tanks are beyond their useful life and are in need of replacement. 

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: _T_u_o_lu_m_n_e_U_t_il_iti_e_s_D_is_tn_·c_t ___________ _ 

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: _T_u_o_lu_m_n_e_U_t_il_iti_e_s_D_is_t_ric_t _________ _ 

Exempt Status: (check one): 
□ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); 
D Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 
D Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); 
C!I Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: CCR Title 14 Section 15061 (b) (3) 
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: __________________ _ 

Reasons why project is exempt: 

The project consists of replacement of a water tank on the same site as the existing 
water tanks. 

Lead Agency 
Contact Person: Nathan Gookin ----------- Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 209-532-5536 

• Signed by Lead Agency • Signed by Applicant 

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. 
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. 

Date Received for filing at QPR: ____ _ 

Revised 2011 



County of Tuolumne, CA 

$100.00 Paid 

Via Check #026711 
Note: TUD - NOE - Cedar Ridge Upper Tanks Replacement Project 

Thanks for using the on line service center 

FG-25-14 

Fish and Wildlife Receipting 

Tuolumne Utilities District 

May 7, 2025 

Administration Fee 

Total paid 

0 
Powered by OpenGov 

Receipt number #10007 

$100.00 

$ 100.00 



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 

2025 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE 
CASH RECEIPT 
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01 /01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 

LEAD AGENCY I LEAD AGENCY EMAIL 

Tuolumne Utilities District 
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 

~ uolumne ~- [:] 

PROJECT TITLE 

Cedar Ridge Upper Tanks Replacement Project 

RECEIPT NUMBER: 

55 - 05/07/2025 - 017 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (ff applicable) 

DATE 

05/07/2025 
DOCUMENT NUMBER 

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME 

Tuolumne Utilities District 
PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 

PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 

18885 Nugget Blvd. 
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) 

0 Local Public Agency O School District 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

D Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 

D Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 

CITY 

Sonora 

0 Other Special District 

D Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 

E] Exempt from fee 

E] Notice of Exemption (attach) 

D CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

D Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

D Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 

0 County documentary handling fee 

D Other 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

STATE 

CA 

( ) 

ZIP CODE 

95370 

0 State Agency 0 Private Entity 

$4, 123.50 

$2,968.75 

$1,401.75 

$ 0.00 
---------- --

$ _________ o_.o_o 
s ________ _ o_.o_o 

$850.00 $ 0.00 

$ 

$ 

100.00 

D Cash D Credit □ Check D Other TOTAL RECEIVED $ 100.00 

SIGNATURE 

Taryn 
X Vanderpan 

ORIGINAL · PROJECT APPLICANT 

Oigitally signed by Taryn 
Vanderpan 
Date: 2025.05.07 
11 :07:00 -0T00' 

COPY -COFW/ASB 

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

Taryn Vanderpan, Administrative Technician II 

COPY • LEAD AGENCY COPY • COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012025) 


